Division Leader

Deputy Division Leader
Office of the Division Leader
Human Resources

Divisional Secretariat/DAO
Webmaster

Divisional Planning Officer
Divisional Safety Officer
Radiation Safety Officer
Flammable Gas Safety Officer
Divisional Training Officer

PROTON SYNCHROTRON DIVISION

Delahaye J.P.
Schindl K.
Ghilardi L.
Boillot J.
Neboux S.
Neboux S.
Allardyce B.
Daems G.
Hill C.
Durieu L.
Schinzel J.

73490
72845
74605
73179
72523
72523
72681
73033
73659
76908
72949

AE - ACCELERATORS AND EXPERIMENTAL AREAS

Group Leader

Deputy Group Leader

LEIR Project

PS lons for LHC Project
Secretariat

Accelerator Beam Studies

CLIC Beam Studies

Projects

Rings, Transfer Lines and Areas

BD - BEAM DIAGNOSTICS
Group Leader

Deputy Group Leader
Secretariat

Areas and Electron Cooling
Beam Transformers

Front-End Systems

Pick-up Systems

Profile Monitors

CO - CONTROLS GROUP
Group Leader

Deputy Group Leader
Secretariat

Applications

Databases

Exploitation, Network
Hardware Front-End
Sequencing, Timing

Software Front-End

DR - DIVISIONAL RESOURCES
Group Leader

Deputy Group Leader

CLIC Project

Secretariat

Budget, Inventory & Space Management
Human Resources

OP - OPERATIONS
Group Leader

Deputy Group Leader
ISOLDE Consolidation Project
Secretariat

Antiproton Decelerator
Booster & Linacs

CTF

ISOLDE

MCR Shift Leaders
Operation Support

PS Machine

Riunaud J.P.
Cappi R.
Chanel M.
Maury S.
Molat A.
Martini M.
Guignard G.
Riunaud J.P.
Durieu L.

Potier J.P.
Raich U.
Galmant C.
Bosser J.
Potier J.P.
Perriollat F.
Potier J.P.
Raich U.

Frammery F.

Di Maio F.
Durieu-Thiry E.
Gourber-Pace M.
Cuperus J.

De Metz-Noblat N.

Heinze W.
Lewis J.
Di Maio F.

Delahaye J.P.
Schindl K.
Delahaye J.P.
Ghilardi L.
Boillot J.
Boillot J.

Baird S.
Manglunki D.
Lindroos M.

Eriksson T.
Benedikt M.
Tecker F.
Lindroos M.
Manglunki D.
Baird S.
Steerenberg R.

73496
72882
73812
72569
72313
74045
75975
73496
76908

72584
72632
72037
73786
72584
75044
72584
72632

74519
72592
72535
78353
73063
72023
72782
73931
72592

73490
72845
73490
74605
73179
73179

72590
72537
73859
73704
74568
73380
79238
73859
72537
72590
79086

160234

163068
160282
163592

164316
160969
160961
160965

163582

164316

163592

163104

163571
163104
160561
163104

163581
164115

163070

164572
164115

160236

163079

163884
164187
163077
163079

160236
164518

Project Leaders
CLIC

CTF3

Isolde Consolidation
Laser lon Sources
LEIR

Neutrino Factory
PS Consolidation
PS lons for LHC
PS-LHC

SPLinac

GROUPS

PO - POWER

Group Leader

Deputy Group Leader

PS Consolidation Project

Secretariat

Design Office for Electronic Modules
Converters and Electronics

Kicker Magnets, Modulators and Klystrons
Main Power Supplies

Septa

PP - PARTICLE PRODUCTION
Group Leader

Deputy Group Leader

Laser lon Source Project

Neutrino Factory Project

PS Preparations for LHC Project
Secretariat

Beam Dynamics, Linear Acc. Design
ISOLDE, Front-end and Targets
Lasers and Photocathodes

Laser lon Source Study

Neutrino Factory Project

Sources and Linac Operation

RF - RADIO FREQUENCY
Group Leader

Deputy Group Leader

CTF3 Project

SPL Project

Secretariat

CLIC Studies

High Power RF Circular Machines
High Power RF LINACS and RFQ
Linacs and CLIC Test Facilities
Low Level RF

Delahaye J.P.
Geschonke G.
Lindroos M.
Kugler H.
Chanel M.
Haseroth H.
Gruber J.
Maury S.
Schindl K.
Garoby R.

Metzmacher K.
Gruber J.
Gruber J.
Durieu-Thiry E.
D'Auria M.
Royer J.P.
Fowler T.

Ullrich H.
Borburgh J.

Schindl K.
Haseroth H.
H. Kugler
Haseroth H.
Schindl K.
Molat A.
Lombardi A.
Lettry J.
Suberlucq G.
Kugler H.
Haseroth H.
Hill C.

Garoby R.
Jensen E.
Geschonke G.
Garoby R.
Bunaciu B.
Wilson .
Rossi C.
Vretenar M.
Geschonke G.
Pedersen F.

73490

73894 160007
73859 163079
74109 163063
73812 160961
72503 160968
73459

72569 160965
72845

72892 160975

74424 163590
73459
73459
72469
72608 160971
74135
73840 163075
74116
72596 160959

72845
72503 160968
74109 163063
72503 160968
72845
73631
73607 160103
72658
75048
74109 163063
72503 160968
73659 160282

72892 160975
74298
73894 160007
72892 160975
72524
73274
74563 160830
72925 163579
73894 160007
73466

July 2002/tk



